
Amendment No. 7 to Agreement 13259 with Megabyte Systems, Inc. and the County of Monterey 

Page 1 of 3 

AMENDMENT No. 7 to the MPTS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

A-13259 between MEGABYTE SYSTEMS, INC. and the County of

Monterey 

THIS AMENDMENT No. 7 is made to the CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT A-13259 

(hereinafter referred to as “A-13259”) dated July 1, 2016, by and between the  County  of  Monterey, 

a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter  referred  to  as  “COUNTY”, and 

MEGABYTE SYSTEMS INC., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”. 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor wish to amend A-13259 (hereinafter referred to as 

“Agreement”) to include an additional year of maintenance for the Megabyte Property Tax System 

for fiscal year 2022-2023 at a 7% cost of living increase from the current annual rate. 

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the 

AGREEMENT in the following manner: 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the maintenance and support services

for an additional year through and including June 30, 2023. For the maintenance and support

between July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2023, the payment rates for services performed by

Contractor for the additional time period shall be amended as set forth in Exhibit A, attached

to this Amendment No. 7. The total financial liability to the County for the period July 1,

2022 to June 30, 2023 pursuant to the terms of this Amended Agreement shall not exceed

$396,369.30.

2. Effective July 1, 2022, and for the remainder of the term of the Agreement, the Payment for

Services Rendered Exhibit A shall be replaced in its entirety with the Payment for Services

Rendered Exhibit A, attached to this Amendment No. 7.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and

obligations of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and

shall continue in full force and effect. A copy of this Addendum No. 7 and its Exhibits shall

be affixed to the original Agreement.

This space was intentionally left blank 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DD91F05D-10F3-4029-AE33-3DCB0F1E0B6C



Amendment No. 7 to Agreement 13259 with Megabyte Systems, Inc. and the County of Monterey 

Page 2 of 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below. 

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR 

By: 

Assessor-County Clerk/Recorder Signature of Chair, President, or 

Vice-President 

Dated: 

Printed Name and Title 

 Dated: 

By: 

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)* 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 

Printed Name and Title 

Auditor-Controller 

Dated: 

 Dated: 

Approved as to Form: 

Deputy County Counsel 

 Dated: 

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit

corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two

specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above

together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the

partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name

of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

DocuSign Envelope ID: DD91F05D-10F3-4029-AE33-3DCB0F1E0B6C

4/19/2022 | 2:32 PM PDT

Vice PresidentRyan Dean

4/19/2022 | 2:36 PM PDT

SecretaryNick Betts

4/19/2022 | 2:38 PM PDT

4/21/2022 | 2:25 PM PDT



 

Amendment No. 7 to Agreement 13259 with Megabyte Systems, Inc. and the County of Monterey 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 
 

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED 

 
 

FY-2022/2023 MPTS Maintenance Rates 01/27/22 
 

 

 

Monterey County: 

The following rates will be effective from July 1, 2022 thru June 30, 2023. These rates reflect an increase of 

7.0%,  in accordance with the Pacific Cities and U.S. City Average Consumer Price Index, for month ending 

December 2021. 

 

 
FY-2022/2023 Rates 

 

MPTS Property Tax System Maintenance 

 

$361,588.27 annual charge 

 

 
Online Business Property Filing Maintenance/Support 

 

$3,488.23 annual charge 

 
 

Public Web – Assessor / Tax Collector Modules Agency 

Web – Assessor / Tax Collector Modules 

Tax Collector – Up to Seven Years View/Print Taxbill Online 

 

$  5,859.68 annual charge 

$14,649.29 annual charge 

$  2,500.00 annual charge 

 

 
Tax Collector – Tax Sale Module 

 

$ 3,283.83 annual charge 

 

 
Assessor – Just Appraised/Megabyte API 

 

$ 5,000.00 annual charge 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2630 Sunset Blvd. - Rocklin, CA 95677 – Tel. (916) 435-8872 – Fax (916) 435-9240 

www.mptsweb.com 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DD91F05D-10F3-4029-AE33-3DCB0F1E0B6C


		2022-04-21T14:44:34-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




